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Michael J. Barrett AL
Deborah J. Brown AL Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain
Michelle Ciccolo AL No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Norman P. Cohen AL No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Donna M. Hooper AL Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain
Jay R. Kaufman AL
Peter C.J. Kelley AL No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Deborah N. Mauger AL No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joseph N. Pato AL No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joel A. Adler 1 Yes No No No Yes Yes Abstain No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Nancy M. Adler 1 Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Dirk Armstrong 1 No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
John C.J. Bartenstein 1 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jean W. Cole 1 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jonathan G. Cole 1 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Robert W. Cunha 1 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Colin R. Hamilton 1 Yes No Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Brian E. Heffernan 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Ian Jeon 1 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Janet M. Kern 1 Abstain Yes Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes
Hongbin Luo 1 No Yes Yes No Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Abstain Yes Yes
Eric Jay Michelson 1 Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joseph S. Rancatore 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John F. Rossi 1 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Barry E. Sampson 1 Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Carol J. Sampson 1 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Mary Ann Stewart 1 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bella D. Tsvetkova 1 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Albert P. Zabin 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Judith L. Zabin 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
S. Bijan Afshartous 2 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Laurel Carpenter 2 No Yes Yes Abstain Abstain Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marian A.O. Cohen 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Kathryn Mayes Fields 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rita B. Goldberg 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul H. Lapointe 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Peter B. Lee 2 Yes No No No Yes Yes No Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Susan Leigh London 2 Yes Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Karen R. Longeteig 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Michael McGuirk 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Richard L. Neumeier 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Barry Orenstein 2 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Michael J. O'Sullivan 2 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Margaret Ouellette 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Abstain Yes
Ricki Pappo 2 No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
James M. Shaw 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kenneth J. Shine 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Jonathan E. Suber 2 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jennifer M. Vogelzang 2 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Betsey Weiss 2 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
James S. Wilson 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Samuel Berman 3 No Abstain Abstain Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michael D. Bliss 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bonnie E. Brodner 3 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Dan H. Fenn 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Shirley Rauson Frawley 3 No Yes Abstain No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michelle Goddard 3 No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Steven P. Heinrich 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Nancy L. Hubert 3 No Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kevin Johnson 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Kenneth M. Kreutziger 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jeanne K. Krieger 3 Yes No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Henry S. Lau 3
Rosemary Donnis Levy 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Beth J. Masterman 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Patrick R. Mehr 3 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Judith L. Pappo 3 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Glenn P. Parker 3 Yes No No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Cynthia Piltch 3
Robert Rotberg 3 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Franklin E. Smith 3 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Margaret B. Storch 3 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Alessandro A. Alessandrini 4 No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Nyles Nathan Barnert 4 No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Gloria J. Bloom 4 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Michael P. Boudett 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Scott F. Burson 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Robert N. Cohen 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kathryn R. Colburn 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas R. Diaz 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Peter David Enrich 4 Yes No No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Jill I. Hai 4 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Laura J. Hussong 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kathleen M. Lenihan 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ellen Jo McDonald 4 No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Susan A. McLeish 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul Miniutti 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Molly Harding Nye 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Abstain
John M. Patrick 4 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Gerald Paul 4 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Sandra J. Shaw 4 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nancy Ann Shepard 4 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Ruth S. Thomas 4 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
David E. Burns 5 Yes No No No Yes Yes
Nancy Corcoran‐Ronchetti 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jeffrey J. Crampton 5 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Judith A. Crocker 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Irene M. Dondley 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elaine Dratch 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Marilyn M. Fenollosa 5 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Andrew J. Friedlich 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Anthony G. Galaitsis 5 Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John Hayward 5 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ginna Johnson 5 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Taylor M. Lahiff 5
James R. Lowry 5 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Pamela B. Lyons 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Jerold S. Michelson 5 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Sam Silverman 5 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Lisa L. Smith 5 No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Marc A. SaintLouis 5 No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
M. Masha Traber 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ephraim Weiss 5 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
David G. Williams 5 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Suzanne D. Abair 6 Yes No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Osman Babson 6 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Todd J. Cataldo 6 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Paul Chernick 6 Yes Yes Yes
Margaret L. Counts‐Klebe 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bebe H. Fallick 6 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Edmund C. Grant 6 Abstain Abstain Abstain No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jonathan A. Himmel 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Frederic S. Johnson 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Morton G. Kahan 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David L. Kaufman 6 No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Brian P. Kelley 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Ann M. Kelly 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Trisha P. Kennealy 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dawn E. McKenna 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Stephen W. McKenna 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Jane Pagett 6 Yes No Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Dinesh Patel 6 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Edith Sandy 6 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Frank Sandy 6 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Deborah Strod 6 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marsha E. Baker 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elizabeth DeMille Barnett 7 Yes Yes No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Donald O. Benson 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
George A. Burnell 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mary Burnell 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Patricia Elen Costello 7 Yes No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
James W. Courtemanche 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Catherine Woodward Gill 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas V. Griffiths 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
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Mary C. Hamilton 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Pam Hoffman 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David G. Kanter 7 Yes No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Raul Marques‐Pascual 7 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fred H. Martin 7 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joyce A. Miller 7 Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Benjamin L. Moroze 7 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John D. Pompeo 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul J. Rubin 7 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elizabeth Anne Sarles 7 No Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Thomas J. Wanderer 7 No Yes Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Geoffrey G. Xiao 7 No No No No No Yes Yes Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Robert M. Avallone 8 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Elizabeth Barrentine 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Larry N. Belvin 8 No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Diane M. Biglow 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Margaret Bradley 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No
Gang Chen 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Timothy Y. Dunn 8 No Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret S. Enders 8 No Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Charles Hornig 8 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David C. Horton 8 Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Stewart G. Kennedy 8 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ingrid H. Klimoff 8 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Alan Mayer Levine 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Richard A. Michelson 8 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
James A. Osten 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Andrei Radulescu‐Banu 8 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
William A. Ribich 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jessie Steigerwald 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Shirley H. Stolz 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Melinda M. Walker 8 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Weidong Wang 8 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Alice J. Adler 9 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Narain D. Bhatia 9 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain
Victoria Lawrence Blier 9 No Yes Abstain No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Jeanne P. Canale 9 No No No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richard L. Canale 9 No Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Helen L. Cohen 9 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rodney Cole 9 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret E. Coppe 9 Yes No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas O. Fenn 9 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mollie K. Garberg 9 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mark P. Maguire 9 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Hank Manz 9 No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Wendy Manz 9 No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
John Mazerall 9 No Yes Yes
Lisa J. Mazerall 9 No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Leo P. McSweeney 9 No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Christina M. Murray 9 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Janet M. Perry 9 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Lisah S. Rhodes 9 No No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mark R. Vitunic 9 Yes Abstain Abstain Abstain Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes No
Justine A. Wirtanen 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Total 1 = Yes 45 124 129 33 135 147 169 162 160 155 174 175 175 176 97 173 175 160
Total 2 = No 129 48 42 139 36 22 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 79 0 0 13
Total Votes 174 172 171 172 171 169 170 164 163 158 174 175 175 177 176 173 175 173

A true copy:
Attest:

Donna M. Hooper, Town Clerk
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Michael J. Barrett AL
Deborah J. Brown AL Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain

Michelle Ciccolo AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Norman P. Cohen AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Donna M. Hooper AL Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain

Jay R. Kaufman AL
Peter C.J. Kelley AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Deborah N. Mauger AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joseph N. Pato AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joel A. Adler 1 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nancy M. Adler 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dirk Armstrong 1 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John C.J. Bartenstein 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jean W. Cole 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jonathan G. Cole 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Robert W. Cunha 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Colin R. Hamilton 1
Brian E. Heffernan 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Iang Jeon 1 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Janet M. Kern 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Hongbin Luo 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Eric Jay Michelson 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joseph S. Rancatore 1
John F. Rossi 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Barry E. Sampson 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Carol J. Sampson 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mary Ann Stewart 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bella D. Tsvetkova 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Albert P. Zabin 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Judith L. Zabin 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
S. Bijan Afshartous 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Laurel Carpenter 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marian A.O. Cohen 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kathryn Mayes Fields 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rita B. Goldberg 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul H. Lapointe 2

April 7, 2014
Article 8 ‐ Part a ‐ Indefinitely Postponed by 
unanimous voice vote



Annual Town Meeting 2014
Article 8: 
Parts 1‐

4:

Article 8: 
b

Article 8: 
c  

Article 8: 
d  

Article 8: 
e

Article 8: 
f  

Article 8: 
g 

Article 8: 
h 

Article 8: 
i

Article 8: 
j

Article 8: 
k

Article 8: 
l  

Article 8: 
m

Article 8: 
n  

First Name Middle Name Last Name Precinct

April 7, 2014
Article 8 ‐ Part a ‐ Indefinitely Postponed by 
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Peter B. Lee 2
Susan Leigh London 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Karen R. Longeteig 2 Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michael McGuirk 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richard L. Neumeier 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Barry Orenstein 2 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michael J. O'Sullivan 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret Ouellette 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ricki Pappo 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
James M. Shaw 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kenneth J. Shine 2 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Jonathan E. Suber 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jennifer M. Vogelzang 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Betsey Weiss 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
James S. Wilson 2 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Samuel Berman 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michael D. Bliss 3 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bonnie E. Brodner 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dan H. Fenn 3
Shirley Rauson Frawley 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michelle Goddard 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Steven P. Heinrich 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nancy L. Hubert 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kevin Johnson 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kenneth M. Kreutziger 3 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jeanne K. Krieger 3
Henry S. Lau 3 Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rosemary Donnis Levy 3
Beth J. Masterman 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Patrick R. Mehr 3 Yes No No Yes Yes Abstain No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Judith L. Pappo 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Glenn P. Parker 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Cynthia Piltch 3
Robert Rotberg 3 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Franklin E. Smith 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret B. Storch 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Alessandro A. Alessandrini 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nyles Nathan Barnert 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Gloria J. Bloom 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michael P. Boudett 4 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Scott F. Burson 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Robert N. Cohen 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kathryn R. Colburn 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas R. Diaz 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Peter David Enrich 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jill I. Hai 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Laura J. Hussong 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kathleen M. Lenihan 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ellen Jo McDonald 4
Susan A. McLeish 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul Miniutti 4
Molly Harding Nye 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John M. Patrick 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Gerald Paul 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Sandra J. Shaw 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nancy Ann Shepard 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ruth S. Thomas 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David E. Burns 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Nancy Corcoran‐Ronchetti 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jeffrey J. Crampton 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Judith A. Crocker 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Irene M. Dondley 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elaine Dratch 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marilyn M. Fenollosa 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Andrew J. Friedlich 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Anthony G. Galaitsis 5
John Hayward 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ginna Johnson 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Taylor M. Lahiff 5
James R. Lowry 5 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Pamela B. Lyons 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jerold S. Michelson 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Sam Silverman 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Lisa L. Smith 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marc A. SaintLouis 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
M. Masha Traber 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ephraim Weiss 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David G. Williams 5 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Suzanne D. Abair 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Osman Babson 6
Todd J. Cataldo 6 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul Chernick 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret L. Counts‐Klebe 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bebe H. Fallick 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Edmund C. Grant 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jonathan A. Himmel 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Frederic S. Johnson 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Morton G. Kahan 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David L. Kaufman 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Brian P. Kelley 6 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ann M. Kelly 6
Trisha P. Kennealy 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dawn E. McKenna 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Stephen W. McKenna 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jane Pagett 6 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dinesh Patel 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Edith Sandy 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Frank Sandy 6 Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Deborah Strod 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marsha E. Baker 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elizabeth DeMille Barnett 7 Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Donald O. Benson 7
George A. Burnell 7 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mary Burnell 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Patricia Elen Costello 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
James W. Courtemanche 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Catherine Woodward Gill 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas V. Griffiths 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Mary C. Hamilton 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Pam Hoffman 7
David G. Kanter 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Raul Marques‐Pascual 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fred H. Martin 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Joyce A. Miller 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Benjamin L. Moroze 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John D. Pompeo 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul J. Rubin 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elizabeth Anne Sarles 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas J. Wanderer 7
Geoffrey G. Xiao 7
Robert M. Avallone 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elizabeth Barrentine 8
Larry N. Belvin 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Diane M. Biglow 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret Bradley 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Gang Chen 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Timothy Y. Dunn 8 Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret S. Enders 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Charles Hornig 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
David C. Horton 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Stewart G. Kennedy 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ingrid H. Klimoff 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Alan Mayer Levine 8 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richard A. Michelson 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
James A. Osten 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Andrei Radulescu‐Banu 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
William A. Ribich 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jessie Steigerwald 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Shirley H. Stolz 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Melinda M. Walker 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Weidong Wang 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Alice J. Adler 9
Narain D. Bhatia 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Victoria Lawrence Blier 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



Annual Town Meeting 2014
Article 8: 
Parts 1‐

4:

Article 8: 
b

Article 8: 
c  

Article 8: 
d  

Article 8: 
e

Article 8: 
f  

Article 8: 
g 

Article 8: 
h 

Article 8: 
i

Article 8: 
j

Article 8: 
k

Article 8: 
l  

Article 8: 
m

Article 8: 
n  

First Name Middle Name Last Name Precinct

April 7, 2014
Article 8 ‐ Part a ‐ Indefinitely Postponed by 
unanimous voice vote

Jeanne P. Canale 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richard L. Canale 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Helen L. Cohen 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rodney Cole 9 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret E. Coppe 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas O. Fenn 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mollie K. Garberg 9
Mark P. Maguire 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Hank Manz 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Wendy Manz 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
John Mazerall 9
Lisa J. Mazerall 9
Leo P. McSweeney 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Christina M. Murray 9
Janet M. Perry 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Lisah S. Rhodes 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mark R. Vitunic 9
Justine A. Wirtanen 9

Total 1 = Yes 156 148 161 158 161 161 128 164 163 163 162 159 162 162
Total 2 = No 1 12 2 4 2 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Total Votes 157 160 163 162 163 161 164 164 163 163 162 159 163 163

A true copy:
Attest:

Donna M. Hooper, Town Clerk
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Michael J. Barrett AL
Deborah J. Brown AL Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain
Michelle Ciccolo AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Norman P. Cohen AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Donna M. Hooper AL Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain
Jay R. Kaufman AL
Peter C.J. Kelley AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Deborah N. Mauger AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain No Yes
Joseph N. Pato AL Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain No Yes
Joel A. Adler 1 No Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Nancy M. Adler 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Dirk Armstrong 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Abstain Yes No
John C.J. Bartenstein 1 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Jean W. Cole 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Jonathan G. Cole 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Robert W. Cunha 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Colin R. Hamilton 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Brian E. Heffernan 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Iang Jeon 1 Yes No
Janet M. Kern 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain
Hongbin Luo 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Eric Jay Michelson 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Joseph S. Rancatore 1
John F. Rossi 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Barry E. Sampson 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Carol J. Sampson 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Mary Ann Stewart 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Bella D. Tsvetkova 1 No Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Abstain Yes
Albert P. Zabin 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Judith L. Zabin 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
S. Bijan Afshartous 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Laurel Carpenter 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marian A.O. Cohen 2
Kathryn Mayes Fields 2 Yes Yes
Rita B. Goldberg 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Paul H. Lapointe 2

April 9, 2014 April 16, 2014
Articles 14 k, 18, 21 and 25 ‐ Indefinitely 
Postponed by unanimous voice vote
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Peter B. Lee 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Susan Leigh London 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Karen R. Longeteig 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Michael McGuirk 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richard L. Neumeier 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Barry Orenstein 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Michael J. O'Sullivan 2 Yes No
Margaret Ouellette 2 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Ricki Pappo 2 Yes No
James M. Shaw 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Kenneth J. Shine 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Abstain Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes No
Jonathan E. Suber 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Jennifer M. Vogelzang 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Betsey Weiss 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Abstain No Yes
James S. Wilson 2 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Samuel Berman 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Michael D. Bliss 3
Bonnie E. Brodner 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Dan H. Fenn 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Shirley Rauson Frawley 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Michelle Goddard 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Steven P. Heinrich 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Nancy L. Hubert 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Kevin Johnson 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Kenneth M. Kreutziger 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Jeanne K. Krieger 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Henry S. Lau 3 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rosemary Donnis Levy 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Beth J. Masterman 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Patrick R. Mehr 3 Yes No
Judith L. Pappo 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes No
Glenn P. Parker 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Cynthia Piltch 3
Robert Rotberg 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Franklin E. Smith 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Margaret B. Storch 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Alessandro A. Alessandrini 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Nyles Nathan Barnert 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Gloria J. Bloom 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Michael P. Boudett 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Scott F. Burson 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Robert N. Cohen 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Kathryn R. Colburn 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Thomas R. Diaz 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Peter David Enrich 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No
Jill I. Hai 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
Laura J. Hussong 4 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
Kathleen M. Lenihan 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Ellen Jo McDonald 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Susan A. McLeish 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Paul Miniutti 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Molly Harding Nye 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
John M. Patrick 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Gerald Paul 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Sandra J. Shaw 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
Nancy Ann Shepard 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Ruth S. Thomas 4 Yes No Yes No
David E. Burns 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nancy Corcoran‐Ronchetti 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jeffrey J. Crampton 5 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Judith A. Crocker 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Irene M. Dondley 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
Elaine Dratch 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
Marilyn M. Fenollosa 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
Andrew J. Friedlich 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Anthony G. Galaitsis 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
John Hayward 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Ginna Johnson 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Taylor M. Lahiff 5
James R. Lowry 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Pamela B. Lyons 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Jerold S. Michelson 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
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Samuel Silverman 5
Lisa L. Smith 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
Marc A. SaintLouis 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
M. Masha Traber 5 Yes Yes
Ephraim Weiss 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
David G. Williams 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Suzanne D. Abair 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Osman Babson 6 No No
Todd J. Cataldo 6 Yes No
Paul Chernick 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Margaret L. Counts‐Klebe 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Bebe H. Fallick 6 Yes No
Edmund C. Grant 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jonathan A. Himmel 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Frederic S. Johnson 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Morton G. Kahan 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
David L. Kaufman 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Brian P. Kelley 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Ann M. Kelly 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Trisha P. Kennealy 6 Yes Yes No Yes No
Dawn E. McKenna 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Stephen W. McKenna 6 No No Yes No
Jane Pagett 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Dinesh Patel 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Edith Sandy 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes No
Frank Sandy 6 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes No
Deborah Strod 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain No Yes Yes
Marsha E. Baker 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Elizabeth DeMille Barnett 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Donald O. Benson 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
George A. Burnell 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Mary Burnell 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Patricia Elen Costello 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
James W. Courtemanche 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Catherine Woodward Gill 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Thomas V. Griffiths 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
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Mary C. Hamilton 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Pam Hoffman 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
David G. Kanter 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes No
Raul Marques‐Pascual 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Fred H. Martin 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Joyce A. Miller 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Benjamin L. Moroze 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
John D. Pompeo 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Paul J. Rubin 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
Elizabeth Anne Sarles 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Thomas J. Wanderer 7
Geoffrey G. Xiao 7 No Yes
Robert M. Avallone 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Elizabeth Barrentine 8 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Larry N. Belvin 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Diane M. Biglow 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Margaret Bradley 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Gang Chen 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Timothy Y. Dunn 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain No Yes
Margaret S. Enders 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes
Charles Hornig 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
David C. Horton 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Stewart G. Kennedy 8 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Ingrid H. Klimoff 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Abstain Yes
Alan Mayer Levine 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Richard A. Michelson 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
James A. Osten 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Andrei Radulescu‐Banu 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
William A. Ribich 8 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jessie Steigerwald 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes No
Shirley H. Stolz 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Melinda M. Walker 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Weidong Wang 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Alice J. Adler 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Narain D. Bhatia 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Victoria Lawrence Blier 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain No Yes
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Jeanne P. Canale 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Richard L. Canale 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Helen L. Cohen 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain
Rodney Cole 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Margaret E. Coppe 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Thomas O. Fenn 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Mollie K. Garberg 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Mark P. Maguire 9 No Yes
Hank Manz 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Wendy Manz 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
John Mazerall 9 No Yes
Lisa J. Mazerall 9 No Yes
Leo P. McSweeney 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
Christina M. Murray 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes
Janet M. Perry 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No
Lisah S. Rhodes 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Abstain No Yes
Mark R. Vitunic 9 Yes No
Justine A. Wirtanen 9

Total 1 = Yes 143 154 153 155 160 161 160 159 161 143 163 163 157 163 146 59 97 83
Total 2 = No 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 2 1 0 5 78 59 77
Total Votes 148 154 153 158 160 161 160 159 161 156 163 165 158 163 151 137 156 160

A true copy:
Attest:

Donna M. Hooper, Town Clerk


